As of September 30, 2006, we had outstanding debt of $4,693,032 under our senior credit facility and no outstanding debt under our subordinate
credit facility. We may borrow up to an additional $20,306,968 under our revolving credit facility and $15 million under our subordinate facility
to fund acquisitions or for general corporate purposes. Our debt obligations could increase substantially.

-7-

Edgar Filing: CRIMSON EXPLORATION INC. - Form POS AM

12

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2006 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the shares offered by
this prospectus listed under �Summary � Securities Being Offered�, assuming conversion of all the preferred stock described in this prospectus and
exercise of all of the outstanding warrants. You should read this table in conjunction with our financial statements, �Selected Financial Data� and
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Results of Operations and Financial Condition� included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the
year ended December 31, 2005.

Actual
September 30, 2006

Proforma
Adjustments
Assuming
Conversion (1)

Proforma
September 30, 2006

Cash $ 59,825 $ - $ 59,825

Working capital, including cash $ (1,283,045 ) $ (1,283,045 )
Total long-term debt, net of current portion (5,736,606 ) - (5,736,606 )

Total working capital (deficit) and long-term debt $ (7,019,651 ) $ - $ (7,019,651 )

Shareholders� equity
Series D Preferred Stock, $.01 par value, $ $ $
$500 liquidation value, 8,000 shares outstanding 80 (80 ) -

Series E Preferred Stock, $.01 par value,
$500 liquidation value, 9,000 shares outstanding 90 (90 ) -

Series G Preferred Stock, $.01 par value,
$500 liquidation value, 81,000 shares outstanding 810 (810 ) -

Series H Preferred Stock, $.01 par value,
$500 liquidation value, 5,250 shares outstanding 53 (53 ) -

Common Stock, $.001 par value,
3,312,683 shares outstanding actual
8,837,683 as adjusted 3,324 5,525 8,849
Additional paid-in equity 78,634,397 (4,492 ) 78,629,905
Accumulated deficit (16,013,329 ) - (16,013,329 )

Total shareholders� equity $   62,625,425 $   - $   62,625,425

(1) Adjustments to the September 30, 2006 balance sheet assuming that all convertible securities registered under this S-1 Registration Statement were
converted to common stock on September 30, 2006.

-8-

Edgar Filing: CRIMSON EXPLORATION INC. - Form POS AM

13

DIVIDEND POLICY

We have never declared or paid cash dividends on our common stock. Our senior secured revolving credit facility, subordinate credit facility and
the terms of our preferred stock restrict the payment of dividends. We currently intend to retain all available funds and any future earnings for